
Removal with conical extraction
screw

Pre-drill recess with HSS drill bit 
309.503S for small fragments
309.504S for large fragments

Removal of broken screws

Remove with hollow reamer
and extraction bolt

Remove with chisel and/or 
pliers for screw removal

Successful removal 
of screw?

Screw is protruding 
from surface?

Drill off screw head: carbide 
or HSS drill bit

Removal of jammed screws 

Attempt to remove broken 
instrument with hook or forceps

Instrument broken 
in recess?

Successful?

Screw Extraction Set.
Option Flow Chart for Screw Extraction.

No
Yes

Stop

Stop

Stop

Sterilizable paper – max 134 °C

Removal of screws with 
damaged recess 



Screw Extraction Set.
Option Flow Chart for Screw Extraction.
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Carbide Drill Bit

– Titanium
– Instrument steel

HSS Drill Bit

– Implant steel

1.
0/

1.
3/

1.
5 

m
m

 (
C

ru
ci

.)

309.150

1.
5 

m
m

 (
1.

5 
H

ex
)

2 
m

m
 (

C
ru

ci
.)

2 
m

m
 (

1.
5 

H
ex

)

2 
m

m
 (

T6
)

2.
4 

m
m

 (
C

ru
ci

.)

2.
4 

m
m

 (
T8

)

2.
7 

m
m

 (
2.

5 
H

ex
)

2.
7 

m
m

 (
T8

)

2.
7 

m
m

 (
T1

5)

3.
4 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

3.
5 

m
m

 (
2.

5 
H

ex
)

3.
5 

m
m

 (
T1

5)

3.
9 

m
m

 (
2.

5 
H

ex
)

3.
9 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

4.
0 

m
m

 (
2.

5 
H

ex
)

4.
0 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

4.
0 

m
m

 (
T2

5)

4.
5 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

4.
9 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

5.
0 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

5.
0 

m
m

 (
T2

5)

6.
0 

m
m

 (
T2

5)

6.
5 

m
m

 (
3.

5 
H

ex
)

309.200

309.250

309.035

309.450

309.065

309.090

309.190

309.290

309.039

309.490

309.069

�

Hollow reamer and extraction bolt/screw diameter 
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Conical extraction screw/diameter
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Assembly of hollow reamer 

Drill bits for metal: recommended applications 

Removal of broken screws 

Removal of screws with damaged screw recess 


